42” Packaged Terminal AC/HP
PACKAGED TERMINAL AC/HP
PTAC - Cooling only with electric heat
PTHP - Heat pump with electric heat
7,000 to 15,000 BTUH
Warranty
5 years on compressor, 5 year on parts
See warranty document for details or visit www.century-hvac.com

2
PERFORMANCE AND ELECTRICAL DATA
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Package Terminal Unit with
Electric Heat
Capacity
BTUH x 1000
Electric Heat
30 = 3.0 kW
50 = 5.0 kW
Series/
Revision
Power
1 = 208/230-1-60
2 = 265-1-60
 P T  A C  1 2  H  1  3 0  A
AC = Cooling Only
HP = Heat Pump
Source
Code
FEATURE PTHP07H130A PTHP09H130A PTHP12H130A PTHP12H150A PTHP15H130A PTHP15H150A
Cooling BTUH 7,100/7,200 9,200/9,300 11,800/12,000 11,800/12,000 14,500/14,700 14,500/14,700
EER 13.1 11.4 10.5 10.5 10.6 10.6
Cooling Amps 3.0/3.3 4.2/4.6 5.3/5.8 5.3/5.8 6.5/7.4 6.5/7.4
Max. Current Amps 3.6 5.2 8.0 8.0 11.0 11.0
Cooling Watts 540/550 810/820 1,020/1,040 1,020/1,040 1,370/1,390 1,370/1,390
Heat Pump BTUH 6,000/6,200 7,900/8,100 10,500/10,800 10,500/10,800 13,200/13,500 13,200/13,500
C.O.P. @ 47°F 3.60 3.40 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20
Heating Amps 2.6/2.7 3.9/4.3 5.0/5.3 5.0/5.3 6.0/6.4 6.0/6.4
Heating Watts 460/480 690/720 850/890 850/890 1,120/1,170 1,120/1,170
Electric Heater kW @ 208/230 2,150/2,580 2,150/2,580 2,897/3,500 4,100/5,000 2,897/3,500 4,100/5,000
Elec. Heat BTUH @ 230V 7,800 7,800 10,900 15,000 10,900 15,000
Power Cord 6-15P 6-20P 6-20P 6-20P 6-20P 6-20P
Airflow CFM   355 364 439 439 417 417
Indoor Sound Max. dB(A) 51 50 52 52 53 53
Out. Sound Max dB(A) 67 64 67 67 67 67
Net Wt./Shipping Wt. 102/111 100/108 111/119 111/119 114/123 114/123
FEATURE PTAC07H130A PTAC09H130A PTAC12H130A PTAC12H150A PTAC15H130A PTAC15H150A
Cooling BTUH 7,200/7,300 9,000/9,200 11,800/12,000 11,800/12,000 14,500/14,700 14,500/14,700
EER 13.1 11.3 10.7 10.7 10.6 10.6
Cooling Amps 3.1/3.4 4.3/4.9 5.5/6.1 5.5/6.1 7.5/8.9 7.5/8.9
Max. Current Amps 3.6 5.2 7.7 7.7 11.0 11.0
Cooling Watts 550/560 780/790 1,060/1,080 1,060/1,080 1,370/1,390 1,370/1,390
Electric Heater kW @ 208/230 2,150/2,580 2,150/2,580 2,897/3,500 4,100/5,000 2,897/3,500 4,100/5,000
Elec. Heat BTUH @ 230V 7,800 7,800 10,900 15,000 10,900 15,000
Power Cord LCDI (6-15P) LCDI (6-20P) LCDI (6-20P) LCDI (6-20P) 6-20P 6-20P
Airflow CFM  346 430 432 432 431 431
Indoor Sound Max dB(A) 51 50 52 52 51 51
Out. Sound Max dB(A) 67 63 67 67 65 65
Net Wt./Shipping Wt. 98/107 97/106 104/113 104/113 106/115 106/115
208/230V COOLING ONLY WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
208/230V HEAT PUMP WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
3
OPERATING VOLTAGE
230/208V 20 Amp
230/208V 30 Amp
DIMENSIONS
230/208V 15 Amp
Before the installation
Installing your
AC should take
about 60 minutes.
The installation must be